Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	
	03-05-2010 INT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	103590867 address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian D. Vroom	Name: Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc.
Jonathan A. Baron Fred Leicher	Internal Address: <u>Mailstop 270</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/23/10; 2/23/10; 2/13/10	Street Address: <u>2395 Midway Road</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Carrollton</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Tx</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 75006
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
12/590,461	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Kevin T. Duncan	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Valenti Hanley & Robinson	-
Internal Address: valent Hanley & Robinson	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>401 West Main Street, Suite 1950</u>	
Street Address: 401 West Main Street, Suite 1950	
Street Address: <u>401 West Main Street, Suite 1950</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: <u>401 West Main Street, Suite 1950</u> City: Louisville State:KY Zip: <u>40202</u>	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith 8. Payment Information
Street Address: <u>401 West Main Street, Suite 1950</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: <u>401 West Main Street, Suite 1950</u> City: Louisville State:KY Zip: <u>40202</u> Phone Number: <u>502-568-2100</u>	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith 8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

۰.

PATENT REEL: 024038 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, Brian D. Vroom, of 4315 W. Liberty, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, Jonathan A. Baron, of 4841 Meadow Lark Lane, Dexter, MI 48130, and Fred Leicher, of 2975 S. Foxridge Court, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, have invented certain improvements in a System and Method For Source Document Data Entry ("Invention") and have filed a U.S. patent application assigned Ser. No. 12/590,461 therefor ("Application"); and

Whereas, Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc., of 2395 Midway Road, Mailstop 270, Carrollton, Texas 75006-2521, a Texas corporation, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and I agree to cooperate with said Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional

documents as deemed necessary by said Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Services Inc.

Executed this the <u>73</u>^{PD} day of <u>Fabruary</u>, 2010, at _____, 2010, at ______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at ______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at ______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at ______, 2010, at _______, 2010, at ______, 2010, at ______, 201

STATE OF MICHIGAL) ss: COUNTY OF WASSTERAN

Before me personally appeared Brian D. Vroom, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 23^{10} day of Federation, 2010.

My Commission expires: <u>8-18-14</u>

(Seal)

Notary Public

LYNN KEIL
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Washtenew
My Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2014
cting in the County of

STATE OF <u>MICHICAN</u>) COUNTY OF <u>WASOTCHAN</u>) ss:

Before me personally appeared Jonathan A. Baron, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 23^{**} day of $f_{=840444}$, 2010.

Notary Public

(Seal)

LYNN KEIL Notary Public, State of Michigan Country of Washtenaw My Commission Expires Arig 18, 2014 Acting in the County of

VHR Docket No.: 113027.000023US1 TRTA Docket No.: TRTA(PSS)_003_US1

Executed this the 13 day of February, 2010, at Ann Hober MI

(city, state).

Liche Fred Leicher

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Wa shteman</u>) ____)) ss:

Before me personally appeared/Fred Leicher, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $\frac{1371}{12}$ day of 2010.

4

1

100/2010 My Commission expires: ____ for & his

Notary Public

(Seal)

KISON D. KOM NOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COUNTY OF WASHTENAW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OIL 7, 2016 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Washtenner